
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10850954

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF PANABO CITY

Title 2024-05-199 Capacity Development of Non-Teaching Personnel on Preparedness and
Response in Disaster and Emergencies

Area of Delivery Davao Del Norte

Solicitation Number: PR No. 2024-05-199

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 920,000.00 

Delivery Period: 13 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Erick Sombrio Dalumpines
Senior Education Program
Specialist /BAC Secretary
Panabo City
Panabo City
Davao Del Norte
Philippines 8105
63-84-6284066
63-84-8221128
erick.dalumpines@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 13/05/2024 17:34 PM

Closing Date / Time 17/05/2024 01:00 AM

Description
 
Unit Item Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

pair "Session 1: First Aid and Basic Life Support (First Batch)
Participants: 40 NTP and PMT
Duration: 4 Days Full Board

Day 1
AM SNACKS: Beef Tacos with Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed White rice, Chicken Tinola, Fish Fillet, Beef Steak, Soda, Assorted fruits
PM SNACKS: Egg Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Afritada, Pork Humba, Orange Juice, Corn soup, Macaroni Salad Assorted fruits
DAY 2
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Beef Tapa, poached Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Cheese burger with fries and Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Garlic Chicken, Pinakbet, Iced Tea, Mushroom Soup, assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Tuna Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Curry, Pork Menudo, Lomi, Mixed Vegetable Salad, Orange Juice, Mango
Tapioca, Assorted fruits
DAY 3
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Corned Beef, Scrambled Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Ube Ensaymada and Juice Drink

Help

5/13/24, 5:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10850954 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Buttered Chicken, Pork Afritada, Corn Soup, Soda, assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Chicken Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed white rice, Fish Fillet, Beef Steak, Chicken TInola, Soda, Buko Salad, assorted Fruits
DAY 4
BREAKFAST: Garlic Rice, Sausage, Scrambled Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Baked macaroni and Pineapple juice
LUNCH: Steamed White Rice, Chicken Inasal, Karekare Oxtail, Egg Soup, Soda, Assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Chocolate Cake and Iced Tea
DINNER: Steamed white Rice, Pork Menudo, Chicken Teriyaki, Pancit Guisado, Corn Soup, Mashed Potato, Assorted
Fruits, Pineapple Juice
DAY 5
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Chorizo, Poached Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco" 40 8000 320000.00
pax "Session 2: First Aid and Basic Life Support (Second Batch)
Participants: 40 NTP and PMT
Duration: 4 Days Full Board

Day 1
AM SNACKS: Baked macaroni and Pineapple juice
LUNCH: Steamed White Rice, Chicken Inasal, Karekare Oxtail, Egg Soup, Soda, Assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Chocolate Cake and Iced Tea
DINNER: Steamed white Rice, Pork Menudo, Chicken Teriyaki, Pancit Guisado, Corn Soup, Mashed Potato, Assorted
Fruits, Pineapple Juice
DAY 2
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Corned Beef, Scrambled Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Ube Ensaymada and Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Buttered Chicken, Pork Afritada, Corn Soup, Soda, assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Chicken Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed white rice, Fish Fillet, Beef Steak, Chicken TInola, Soda, Buko Salad, assorted Fruits
DAY 3
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Beef Tapa, poached Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Cheese burger with fries and Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Garlic Chicken, Pinakbet, Iced Tea, Mushroom Soup, assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Tuna Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Curry, Pork Menudo, Lomi, Mixed Vegetable Salad, Orange Juice, Mango
Tapioca, Assorted fruits
DAY 4
BREAKFAST: Garlic Rice, Sausage, Scrambled Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Beef Tacos with Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed White rice, Chicken Tinola, Fish Fillet, Beef Steak, Soda, Assorted fruits
PM SNACKS: Egg Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Afritada, Pork Humba, Orange Juice, Corn soup, Macaroni Salad Assorted fruits
DAY 5
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Chorizo, Poached Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
" 40 8000 320000.00
pax "Session 3: School-Based DRRM
Participants: 70 NTP and PMT
Duration: 2 Days Full Board

Day 1
PM SNACKS: Egg Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Afritada, Pork Humba, Orange Juice, Corn soup, Macaroni Salad Assorted fruits
DAY 2
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Sausage, poached Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Cheese burger with fries and Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Garlic Chicken, Pinakbet, Iced Tea, Mushroom Soup, assorted Fruits
PM SNACKS: Tuna Sandwich with Fries and Juice Drinks
DINNER: Steamed White rice, Chicken Curry, Pork Menudo, Lomi, Mixed Vegetable Salad, Orange Juice, Mango
Tapioca, Assorted fruits
DAY 3
BREAKFAST: Garlic rice, Corned Beef, Scrambled Egg, Fruits, Hot Choco
AM SNACKS: Ube Ensaymada and Juice Drink
LUNCH: Steamed white rice, Buttered Chicken, Pork Humba, Corn Soup, Soda, assorted Fruits" 70 4000 280000.00

"Conditions/Notes:
Full-Board Accommodation: Maximum of 3 pax in a Room
Use of Function Hall from 7:00 AM to 9:00 PM
Wi-Fi-Ready in Room and Function Hall
Spacious and air-conditioned Function Hall
Allows Gadget Usage and charging in Function Hall
Free Use of Projector, Projector Screen, Extension wires, Amplifiers and Microphone
Must have a standby water dispenser in the function hall, and free coffee.
Spacious and Free Parking Area
Within Tagum City due to resource speakers' AOR
Elevator for easy access and for simulations"
Total 920,000.00

5/13/24, 5:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10850954 2/3



Created by Erick Sombrio Dalumpines

Date Created 13/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/13/24, 5:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10850954 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

